
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3042
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2002
VACANT POSTS IN ASI
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of posts are lying vacant in Archaeological Survey of India (ASI);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the steps being taken by the Government to streamline working of ASI?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a), (b) & (c) The information is being collected and would be placed on the Table of the House.
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